

## **RESOLUTION 2021-052**

## REAPPOINTING LAURIE ZWINGLI TO THE SHERWOOD POLICE ADVISORY BOARD

**WHEREAS**, position #7 on the Police Advisory Board is currently held by Laurie Zwingli and the term of this position expires on June 30, 2021; and

**WHEREAS**, Laurie Zwingli is seeking reappointment to this position with a new expiration date of June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Council Liaison Kim Young and Chief Jeff Groth support the reappointment of Laurie Zwingli to this position; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has recommended to Council that Laurie Zwingli be reappointed; and

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with Council Rules of Procedure, all such appointments are subject to the approval of the City Council by resolution.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints Laurie Zwingli to the Sherwood Police Advisory Board, position #7, for a term expiring at the end of June 2023.

**Section 2**. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 21st day of June, 2021.

Keith Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder